

## St. Xavier's College Jaipur

(Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan, Jaipur) Accredited with A Grade by NAAC (First Cycle, 2024) An ISO 14001:2015 Certified Institution



Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/CONFERENCE/2024-25/2109

7 February 2025

## **Transport Availability for students during International Conference (8-9 Feb 2025)**

In view of the International Conference (8 & 9 February 2025) organized by St. Xavier's College Jaipur, all the students are encouraged to participate in this special event.

Special transport facility is arranged for students participating in this event on 8 & 9 February 2025. Kindly contact Mr. Aizaz (8769546936) for route timings.

All Heads and class mentors are requested to share the above information with their respective class groups.

Principal
St. Xavier's College, Jaipur
Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/CONFERENCE/2024-25/2110-2114

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Convener, International Conference, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Website Coordinator, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St. Xavier's College Jaipur